1. UTD/UTD02/UTDO3/UTD04/UTDOS/UTDO7/UTDO7B/UTDO7F/UTDO7BE/UTE

UTE02/UTEQ7/UTEQ7F/PA T V)4##4%#& Under Trimmer Components

13

<
—

O

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII



1.UTD/UTD02/UTDO03/UTD04/UTDO5/UTDO7/UTDO7B/UTDO7E/UTDO7BF/UTE

UTEO02/UTE07/UTEQ7F/PA T H431%k¥% Under Trimmer Components

i
Ref. No.

WO Lo LY LD LY LY DD DO DO DD DO DD DD DD = = = = e b e e
AR OO E S S IR N RN CES 00 a0 NS WMo — o P00y Wi —

Yrklm R % T
Parts No. Description
4UTD000101 HE%% Screw

8MQ04280808A 122% Screw (UTB1-01-09 M4-0.7*8)
4UTD000103 FHEEIFER Adjusting Ring

4UTD000104 &SN JJFE Lower Knife Carrier
8MB03200306A 12%% Screw (FT0208 M3-0.5%3)
4UTD000106 yE#Eh JJ R Lower Movable Knife
4UTD000107 [FEE Ring

8ME03200506A 1225 Screw (CT0341 M3-0.5%5)
4UTD000109 TENIIR Stop Plate

4UTD000110 [&| %€ JJJBE Lower Knife Holder
4UTD000111 H24% Screw

4UTD000112 12&% Screw

4UTD000113 & E JJH Lower Fixed Knife
4UTD000114 FJ7#8 ) Upper Knife Carrier
4UTD000115 #H Clamp Spring

4UTD0001161 FERREHELR Clamp Spring Adjusting Piece
8MB03200506K 1225 Screw (CT1351 M3-0.5%5)
4UTD000118 75 AL Upper Knife Carrier Stop
4UTD000119 TENLHR Carrier Stop

4UTD000120 #H Clamp Spring Pressure Holder
4UTD000121 TENr#EH Stop Washer

4UTD000122 5HEE Spring

4UTD000123 #H Space Washer

4UTD000124 P43 BEENAE Trimming Device Basement
4UTD0001251 3H4ERR Connecting Rod

2100000223 #H Washer

8MA04280307A HEHE Nut (CT0238 M4-0.7%3)
4UTD0001281 #1# Oil filter Cover

4UTD010130 249 Release Wedge

8MQ04280608 A 122% Screw (UTB1-01-07 M4-0.7*6)
8MB04280606A 1225 Screw ( M4-0.7%6)

4UTD000133 #H Washer

8MB04280807K 1225 Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7%8)
4UTD00A0124 FHI454H Under Trimmer Components

UTD / UTE : A2 FT6500 142

UTDO02 / UTEQ2 : A FT7000 %Y
UTDO3 : A FT7000 & MNOO3 #4784
UTD04 : FHFAFT7060 1474

UTDOS : A FT7060 & MNOO3 #4781
UTDO07 / UTEQ7 : FFFAFTD7000 #47Y
UTDO7B : FAFTD7060 %Y
UTDO7BF : FHAFTUT060 1%y
UTDO7F/UTEO7F : FEAFTU7000 f&#d

HiIH=E
Amt.Req.

U NG Y S G A GRS N J S Gy G GRS N YV GRS N G R GRS G N J G A GRS NG S NG S O S



2. UTD02/UTD04/UTD06/UTDO6B ZZER4H 4 Compressed Air Components




2. UTD02/UTD04/UTD06/UTD06B 2% BR4H 14 Compressed Air Components

Pk Ykl dmaik 2R HirHE
Ref. No.  Parts No. Description Amt.Req.
1 4UTD020201 72 [ Bracker 1
2 SMPO6401211A 244 Screw (UTB0302 M6-1%12) 2
3 90SW040 225 %45 Spring Washer 2
4 4UTB030223 SEERT Cylinder 1
5 4UTB000305 £57:7#9 Speed Controller 2
6 8MP05321210A #24% Screw (UTBO0340 M5-0.8%11.5) 2
7 8MA0S500613A SZE Nut (RP10208 M8-1.25%6) 1
8 4UTC000108 58 Lifter Arm 1
9 4UTC000109 HHBNHN Supplementary Plate 1
10 8MA05320408A HZE Nut (CT1028 MS-0.8%4) 2
11 4UTB010311S 72 45 %558 Connector 2
12 4UTB010312S Zes@ & B9 Connector 2
13 4UTB010313S 845 Screw 4
14 4UTB010314S g ZEBEE Spring Washer 8
15 4UTB010315S Haa]fE Electromagnetic Valve 2
16 8MMO04283007B #2%% Screw (UTBO1-03-16 M4-0.7%30) 2
17 4UTB03A0217 SAJRET4H Cylinder Asm 1
18 4UTBO010318S 5] )8 Electromagnetic Valve Base 1
19 4UTG0103198 S5 2% Silencer 2
20 4UTB020266S 72 45 /& P#9E Elbow Connector 1
21 8MA08500513A #2E Nut (FTC10126 M8-1.25%5) 1
2 4UTD000222 #ifi Shaft 1
23 4UTD000223 145 Stud 1
24 8MN04280400A 124% Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7%4) -
25 4UTD000225 A Plunger 1
26 4PFE010113 % Clutch Sleeve 1
27 4UTD0002271 JELERE Connecting Rod -
28 8MMO05321209A #2%4% Screw (FT0524 MS-0.8%12) 1
29 SMA10600617A HEME Nut 1
30 4UTB0003251 #ifi Shaft 1
31 4UTD000231 BRifih AR Plunger Connecting Rod 1
32 SMA22600627A HEME Nut 2
33 4UTD000233 S BEET Cylinder -
34 4UTB000344 &3 Speed Controller 2
35 8MQ04280808A 244 Screw (UTBO109 M4-0.7+8) 3
36 4UTD020236 EA Base 1
37 4UTC020114 25 BARERE Safety Switch Bracket 1
38 8MB04280608A #24% Screw (UTBO130 M4-0.7+6) 2
39 4UTB000336 74 B Safety Switch 1
40 8MC03201606D #24% Screw (UTB03351 M3-0.5%16) 2



2. UTD02/UTD04/UTD06/UTDO6B ZZER4H 4 Compressed Air Components




2. UTD02/UTD04/UTD06/UTD06B 25 BR4H 4 Compressed Air Components

* TEE 1S ZB4H A For Magne
* ERC A EIRE A (Y5 . HVP-60,HVP-70) Should be used together with AC servo motor (Model : HVP-60,HVP-70)

H#78 Model UTDO2 / UTD04

5% Ref.No. 24 27 33 57
& Req. 5 1 1 1

7 Model UTDO6 / UTDO6B

5% Ref.No. 24 27 78 79
F & Reg. 4 - 1 1

Frak Yl dm ok %4 it B HE
Ref. No. Parts No. Description Amt.Req.
41 4UTB010337 B Tension Release Lever 1
4 4UTB020212 % Stopper 1
43 8MB04280908G #24% Stud (UTB0339 M4-0.7+8) 1
44 8MB04280507K §24% Screw (FT0235 M4-0.7%5) 2
45 4UTD020245 i Connecting Plate 1
46 8MP05320810A i24% Screw (STBO117 M5-0.8%8) 2
47 4UTD020247 i#%ERE Connecting Block 1
48 4UTD000248 SUELEE Cylinder Barcket 1
49 4UTB010245 SEfirEE Collar 1
50 8MC95300606F i24% Screw (CTO823 M4.5-0.75%5) 1
51 4UTB000346 2% Spring 1
52 4UTD000252 72 BE4H {43 Trimming Cylinder Support 1
53 SMMO06401210A 4% Screw (FT1103 M6-1%12) 3
54 4UTD000254 4372 Cord Clamp 1
55 8MC04280807D 4% Screw (CTO130 M4-0.7+8) 1
56 4UTB01A03491S #a[a][fE4H Electromagnetic Valve Asm. 1
57 4UTD01A0257 SAJREL4H Cyliner Asm -
58 4UTB02A0255 fi#7e s 24240 One Touch Type Safety Switch SET. 1
59 8MA03200306A #ZE Nut (FTBO111 M3-0.5%3) 2
60 4UTB010362S 1244 Screw 4
61 4UTB010152 FERIEE Collar 1
#62 8SB44400507A #84% Screw !
63 2200001025 #AFE Washer 1
64 4UTB020256 77408 Safety Switch 1
%65 4UTB020259 748 Knife Holder Bracket 1
%66 4UTB000444 F63% Magnet 1
%67 2200001141 BEIEE Spacer 2
%68 8MB04281207K 4% Screw (CT0239 M4-0.7+12) 2
*69 4UTB020250 #$[1 Brass Button 1
%70 4UTB02A0249 <7284 Knife Holder Bracket Asm. 1
%71 4UTB02A0253 Fi7e <7 2840 Magnetic Type Safety Switch SET. 1
7 8MMO06401510A 244 Screw (MTO0845 M6-1%15) 2
73 2100000323 #4F8 Washer 2
74 4UTB01A0255 SE{ir 3840 Collar Asm 1
75 8MK95301407A §24% Screw (CTO837 M4.5-0.75%14) 1
76 4UTB020228 4@4%E% Bushing 2
77 4UTB020272 N\ Power cord 2
78 4UTD060278 SFJBEET Cylinder -
79 4UTD06A0279 SAERET4H Cyliner Asm -



3. UTD02C/UTD04C/UTDO6C/UTD06BC ZEER4H A Compressed Air Components

R




3. UTD02C/UTD04C/UTDO6C/UTDO6BC 22 FAZH A+ Compressed Air Components

Pk Ykl dmaik SR BT HE
Ref. No.  Parts No. Description Amt.Req.
1 4UTD020201 [ Bracker 1
2 8MPO6401211A i24% Screw (UTB0302 M6-1%12) 2
3 90SW040 225 %45 Spring Washer 2
4 4UTB030223 SAJBEFT. Cylinder 1
5 4UTB000305 £57:7#9 Speed Controller 2
6 8MP05321210A #24% Screw (UTBO0340 M5-0.8%11.5) 2
7 8MA0S500613A SZE Nut (RP10208 M8-1.25%6) 1
8 4UTC000108 P A5 Lifter Arm 1
9 4UTC000109 HHBNHN Supplementary Plate 1
10 8MA05320408A HZE Nut (CT1028 MS-0.8%4) 2
11 4UTB0103111 72 45 %558 Connector 2
12 4UTB0103121 Zes@ & B9 Connector 2
13 4UTB0103131 244 Screw (UTB0313 M2.5%0.45%25) 4
7 — -
15 4UTB0103151 Haa]fE Electromagnetic Valve 2
16 SMMO042825078B 1245 Screw (FT0719 M4-0.7%25) 2
17 4UTB03A0217 SAJRET4H Cylinder Asm 1
18 4UTB0103181 a8 EE Electromagnetic Valve Base 1
19 4UTG010319 S5 2% Silencer 2
20 4UTB0202661 72 45 /& 1358 Elbow Connector 1
21 8MA08500513A #2E Nut (FTC10126 M8-1.25%5) 1
2 4UTD000222 #ifi Shaft 1
23 4UTD000223 i2#% Stud !
24 8MN04280400A 124% Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7%4) -
25 4UTD000225 A Plunger !
26 4PFE010113 % Clutch Sleeve 1
27 4UTD0002271 JELERE Connecting Rod -
28 SMMO05321209A i24% Screw (FT0524 M5-0.8%12) 1
29 SMA10600617A HEME Nut 1
30 4UTB0003251 #ifi Shaft 1
31 4UTD000231 BRifih AR Plunger Connecting Rod 1
3 SMA22600627A HEME Nut 2
33 4UTD000233 S BEET Cylinder -
34 4UTB000344 &3 Speed Controller 2
35 8MQ04280808A 244 Screw (UTBO109 M4-0.7+8) 3
36 4UTD020236 EA Base 1
37 4UTC020114 272 BARFEE Safety Switch Bracket 1
38 8MB04280608A i24% Screw (UTB0130 M4-0.7+6) 2
39 4UTB000336 74 B Safety Switch 1
40 8MC03201606D §24% Screw (UTB03351 M3-0.5%16) 2



3. UTD02C/UTD04C/UTDO6C/UTD06BC ZEER4H A Compressed Air Components

R




3. UTD02C/UTDOAC/UTDO6C/UTD0O6BC ZEERZH {4  Compressed Air Components

HiUH=E
Amt.Req.

— o U0 e e e e RO e RO e

RO R — = RO DD — — = DO DD — = = = = = 1 B —

755k Ykl m R % T
Ref. No. Parts No. Description
41 4UTB010337 BHA# Tension Release Lever
42 4UTB020212 ¥&H Stopper
43 8MB04280908G 1845 Stud (UTB0339 M4-0.7%8)
44 8MB04280507K 1844 Screw (FT0235 M4-0.7*5)
45 4UTD020245 #FE Connecting Plate
46 8MP05320810A 18%% Screw (STBO117 M5-0.8%8)
47 4UTD020247 #ZEPE Connecting Block
48 4UTD000248 SAETEE Cylinder Barcket
49 4UTB010245 EAfrER Collar
50 8MC95300606F 18%% Screw (CT0823 M4.5-0.75%5)
51 4UTB000346 JHEE Spring
52 4UTD000252 72 BRAH 4 E Trimming Cylinder Support
53 8MMO06401210A 1244 Screw (FT1103 M6-1%12)
54 4UTD000254 4372 Cord Clamp
55 8MC04280807D i84% Screw (CT0130 M4-0.7%8)
56 4UTBO01A03492 HarfE4E Electromagnetic Valve Asm.
57 4UTDO01A0257 SUBREL4H Cyliner Asm
58 4UTB02A0255 fi##72 7 2240 One Touch Type Safety Switch SET.
59 8MA03200306A BEIWE Nut (FTBO111 M3-0.5%3)
60 e
61 4UTB010152 EAfrER Collar
*6) 8SB44400507A 18%% Screw
*63 2200001025 BB Washer
*64 4UTB020256 Z2BRf Safety Switch
*65 4UTB020259 S Z Knife Holder Bracket
*66 4UTB000444 5% Magnet
*67 2200001141 FE¥2 Spacer
*68 8MB04281207K 1844 Screw (CT0239 M4-0.7%12)
#60 4UTB020250 #i#1 Brass Button
*70 4UTB02A0249 72840 Knife Holder Bracket Asm.
*7] 4UTB02A0253 Ts47E & Z84H Magnetic Type Safety Switch SET.
72 8MMO06401510A %% Screw (MT0845 M6-1%15)
73 2100000323 & Washer
74 4UTBO1A0255 EfirEE4H Collar Asm
75 8MK95301407A 1845 Screw (CT0837 M4.5-0.75%14)
76 4UTB020228 484 E"E Bushing
77 4UTB020272 N\ Power cord
78 4UTD060278 SABRET. Cylinder
79 4UTD06A0279 SFBEEL4H Cyliner Asm
* TEE % S7 2840 A For Magn
* AR SRR E A (5% - HVP-60,HVP-70) Should be used together with AC servo motor (Model : HVP-60,HVP-70)
1A Model UTD02C / UTD04C
FE5E Ref.No. 24 27 33 57
= Reg. 5 1 1 1
1A Model UTDO6C / UTD06BC
FE5E Ref.No. 24 27 78 79
&= Reg. 4 - 1 1

-10-



4. UTD02 / UTD04 ZR&FIENE K B A

Thread Tension Components And Motor Components




4. UTD02 / UTD04 F2&xMHHE F F S {4
Thread Tension Components And Motor Components

5%
Ref. No.

S DDA D D D 0L L L L L LY LY L LR DD D DD B D DD F= k= e = e b b e e
SO RO ES O ARN G RO RSO A RO~ 00T NE WO — o PXTNN A W —

*47
*48
49
50

Ykl amaik
Parts No.
4UTB020308
SMN06400600A
4UTB020303
4UTB02A0304
4UTB02A0305
4UTB020306
4UTB020307
8MC04281007A
4UTD0003091
4UTB000410
4UTB000411
4UTB000412
8MNO03200300A
4UTB000414
2200001025
90ER030
8MB04280507K
4UTB000418
4UTB000419
4UTB000420
8MC04281007D
4UTB000422
4UTB000423
4UTB000424
4UTB000425
8MC03201006D
4UTB000427
4UTD000328
4UTD0003291
4UTB010456
4UTB0004321
4UTB000434
4UTB000435
8MB03200306X
4UTB00A04582
8WD30000015B
4UTB010430
66635

66640

66668
4UTB010459
4BS0030102
4UTB02A0345
4BS0030104
4UTB020351
8MB04280608 A
4UTB02A0347
BS003
4UTB02A0349
4UTB04A0349

% T
Description
1-EHF Stopper
222 Screw (CT0244 M6-1%6)
#1727 28 Synchronizer

$17E {7 25340 Mount- on Type Synchronizer

[FEIR4E Stopper Set Asm.
45 Plastic Binding Wire

N T Allen Key

1844 Screw (FT0217 M4-0.7%10)

[HEEZ Dust Cover
HHA% Tension Release Shaft

S Spring

2288 Pin

1844 Screw (CTO115 M3-0.5%3) (see the table)
8 Spring

E4PE Washer

E JZ91ER E Ring

1244 Screw (FT0235 M4-0.7%5)

2525 Thread Guide Eyelet
EZ4B N Release Wedge

HXR AL Tension Post Support

18%% Screw (CTO113 M4-0.7+10)

FE¥E8 Spacer
2 Guide Bar

FZ43H Release Bar (see the table)

FZ43 5 Thread Pull-off Block (see the table)

1222 Screw (UTB0426 M3-0.5%10)
1) [ P P22 4% Terminal Holder

U T8 [E] B 28 Termainal Holder Support

£ Rear Cover

SmmZE 585 188 Connector
S ERE 7K Regulator

FZ43 8 Thread Pull-off Block (see the table)

E28 Thread Guide Eyelet

18%% Screw (UTB0436 M3-0.5*3)

SHER)E 7K KJ4H Regulator Asm.
ARi24% Wood Screw

78 m B Air Tube

NART Allen Key 2MM

FNFRTF Allen Key 2.5MM
SEO#ET Screwdriver

E4PE Washer

W58 Magnet

Nk e E (7 2540 Built-in Type Synchronize Asm.
Nig =B (775 Built-in Type Synchronize .

TENLFEY 4 Synchronizer Bracket

18%% Screw (UTB0130 M4-0.7#6)

NE R E AL 2240 Mount- on Type Synchronizer Set
N E (i 2540 Built-in Type Synchronize Asm.

$Z2474H Thread Tension Mechanism

%2434 Theard Tension Mechanism

BT HE
Amt.Req.

[ NS I N e e e e e e e e e e  ® B S S T NS I

—_— DD — — = DO

—_m = = DD e = DD e = = = DD — DO DO



4. UTD02 / UTD04 ZR&FIENE K B A

Thread Tension Components And Motor Components




4. UTD02 / UTDO04 F2&5H8HE F F {4
Thread Tension Components And Motor Components

Frak Ykl 4maik T HirHE
Ref. No. Parts No. Description Amt.Req.
51 2100001121 5B A EAEME Tension Nut (Red ) ( SH1121) -
52 2200000303 E% Bushing -
53 2100001123 3% Spring (Red ) ( SH1123) -
54 2200000305 gE S8 Spring Seat -
55 2100001127 FEEE Felt -
56 2100001126 FE S22 Tension Disc -
57 22000003081 1245 Stud -
58 22000003091 f¥s Spacer -
59 2100001121A 5B 7 EHEAEME Tension Nut (Yellow ) (SH1121) -
60 2100041131 58 %% Spring ( Yellow ) ( SH1131) -
61 2200000311 E23 Thread Guide -
62 2200000312 ZE28 Thread Guide -
63 231A0001922 5 J73%4602H Thread Asm. (Red) -
64 220A0000315 5 J73%E44H Thread Asm. ( Yellow ) -
65 4UTB040318 Z28 Thread Guide Eyelet 1
66 4UTB040319 Z45 K Release Wedge 1
67 4UTB040320 B Tension Post Support 1
68 4UTB040323 ZE Guide Bar 1
69 4UTD0003511 BEENE Rocker Arm 1
70 2200000812 [RE#hEE Stop Collar 1
71 SMHS5240300A 1844 Screw (CT0813 M3.5-0.6%3) 2
72 220A0000839 EArER4H Collar Asm. 1
7B e -
o — -
75 22000003611 #2144 Stud -
76 2100001122 155y Bush -

*1 el AR e RIS EME R <BSEHVP-60,HVP-70,HVP-90>
*I To choose and purchase: These two devices should be used together with AC servo motor <Model No:HVP-60,HVP-70,HVP-¢

7 Model UTDO2

18 Number of needle \ P9 Ref. No.] 13 [ 24 [ 25 1 32 | 17118119120 211231495152 53
2 Needle without Spreader 8pcs. | 4pcs. | 2pes. | 1pcs.
3 Needle without Spreader 10pcsd Spes. | 3pes. | 1pcs. 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 3 3
2 Needle with Spreader 11pcs) 6pes. | 2pes. | 2pcs.
3 Needle with Spreader 13pcs) Tpcs. | 3pes. | 2pcs.

#1847 Number of needle \ FF5% Ref. No.| 54 | 55 | 56 | 57 | 58 [ 59 [ 60| 61|62 63|64 75]76

2 Needle without Spreader

3 Needle without Spreader

2 Needle with Spreader

3 Needle with Spreader

17 Model UTDO4 (48164% 4 Needle 6 Thread)

#1# Number of needle \ FF5ERef. No.f 13 | 24 [ 25 | 32 | 17 [ 18 19]20]23]50)51]52] 53

4 Needle without Spreader 12pcs) 6pcs. | 4pes. | 1pcs. 3
4 Needle without Spreader 15pcs) 8pcs. | 4pces. | 2pcs.

#18 Number of needle \ FF5% Ref. No.| 54 | 55 | 56 | 57 | 58 [ 59[ 60| 61|62 63|64 75]76

4 Needle without Spreader
4 Needle without Spreader 6 6 12 4 666|224 ]2]2]2




_15_

5. UTE02 / UTEO6 ZE#E=04H {4 UTE02 / UTE06 Electric Type Components




5. UTEO02 / UTEO6 #&EF==04H 4 UTE02 / UTE06 Electric Type Components

7%
Ref. No.
1
©2
3
4
5
©6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Yrkl4mak
Parts No.
PFEO1
PFEIP

4PFE010101
4PFE1P0121
4UTB020272
4UTC000108
4UTC000109
8MA05320408A
8MP05321210A
8MP06401211A
8MC04280807D
4UTD000254
SMMO06401210A
4UTD000252
4UTC000112
8MC95300606F
4UTB010245
4UTE0001201
8MAO08500513A
4UTD000222
4UTD000223
8MN04280400A
4UTE000125
8MA03200306A
4UTD0002271
8MMO05321209A
4UTC000139
4UTC0001301
4UTB010326
8MA08500613A
4UTC0001251
4PFE010102
8MB04280607K
4UTD030203
4UTC020114
8MK04280507A
4UTB000336
8MC03201606D

#

Description

fi

JBRHAIEE .48 Presser Foot Lifter,C.Set

JBRFATHE F-4H Presser Foot Lifter,C.Set

T 77475 Presser Foot Lifter Solenoid

Tt 7745:F8 Presser Foot Lifter Solenoid

NI Power cord
B8 Lifter Arm

HHENN Supplementary Plate

BRI Nut (CT1028 M5-0.8%4)
1245 Screw (UTB0340 M6-1%11.5)

J24% Screw (UTB0302 M6-1%12)

2% Screw (CTO130 M4-0.7%8)
487 Cord Clamp

#24% Screw (FT1103 M6-1%12)

72 BRZH {4 FE Trimming Cylinder Support
5% Spring

J8%% Screw (CT0823 M4.5-0.75%5)

ENER Collar
Tz 771458 Solenoid Barcket

F2ME Nut (FTC10126 M8-1.25%5)

#fy Shaft
1845 Stud

124% Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7+4)

7K B Plunger
RIS Nut (FTBO111 M3-0.5%3)

45 Connecting Rod

1244 Screw (FT0524 M5-0.8%12)
AE4K Paster

1% 1147 Solenoid

BRifih AR Plunger Connecting Rod
BEIE Nut (RP10208 MS-1.25%6)

fifr Shaft

108 Joint
2% Screw (MT0223 M4-0.7%6)

EH Base

ZZ4=BHRAIE safety Switch Bracket
1244 Screw (WPC0106 M4-0.7%5)

2248 Safety Switch

J8%% Screw (UTB03351 M3-0.5*16)

-16-

BUHE
Amt.Req.
1

1

5[\)»—a»—~[\)»—t>-a..

DO — 1 e e e LD DD DD

PO = DO = = DD e e DD



_17_

5. UTE02 / UTEO6 ZE#E=04H {4 UTE02 / UTE06 Electric Type Components




5. UTEO02 / UTEO6 #&EF==04H 4 UTE02 / UTE06 Electric Type Components

ok Yl dm ok
Ref. No. Parts No.

41 4UTB010337

42 4UTB020212

43 8MB04280908G
44 8MB04280507K
45 4UTD020245

46 8MP05320810A
47 4UTD020247

48 4PFE0101031
49 4PFE010104

50 8MK95301407A
51 2100000323

52 8MMO06401610A
53 4PFE010106

54 4PFE010108

55 8MB85240607K
56 4PFE010113

57 4PFE010119

58 4UTB02A0255
59 4UTBO1A0255
60 66480-11

61 4UTB010152
*62 8SB44400507A
*63 2200001025

*64 4UTB020256
*65 4UTB020259
*66 4UTB000444
*67 2200001141

*68 8MB04281207K
*69 4UTB020250
*70 4UTB02A0249
*71 4UTB02A0253
72 4UTB020228

#

Description
B Tension Release Lever

fi

$5H Stopper

1245 Stud (UTB0339 M4-0.7+8)

1224 Screw (FT0235 M4-0.7%5)
R Connecting Plate

1244 Screw (STBO117 M5-0.8%8)

#HZEHH Connecting Block
1% I 4% B[ i 2 Bracker

[& EJFE Bracker

222 Screw (CT0837 M4.5-0.75%14)
SA4PE Washer (SH0323)

i24% Screw (CT0625 M6-1%16)

% Spring
JHEE [E € BB Bracket

1245 Screw (CT0637 M3.5-0.6%6)

% Clutch Sleeve

i&2 Cover

fiE2e <7 2340 One Touch Type Safety Switch SET.

ENrEREH Collar Asm.
#4K Plate

FEAirER Collar

§84% Screw
#1PE Washer

Z75:FARE Safety Switch

%2 Knife Holder Bracket
HE8% Magnet

FFE% Spacer

122% Screw (CT0239 M4-0.7#12)
#i#1 Brass Button

7 224H Knife Holder Bracket Asm.

WEF2e <7 2840 Magnetic Type Safety Switch SET.
4E 4% %S Bushing

* 77 28 4H FH For Magnetic Type Safety Sw
* AR A EIIR M (Y5 . HVP-60,HVP-70) Should be used together with AC servo motor (Model : HVP-60,HVP-70)

© fcE RP fEA

H#7 Model UTEQ2
5% Ref.No. 24 27
& Req. 5 1

H#8 Model UTEQ6
5% Ref.No. 24 27
&= Req. 4 -

-18-

BUHE
Amt.Req.

DO — = = DN DD = = e e b b e e e e = DD = = DN D = = DD = DN e



6. UTEQ2 FA45terE K A M- Thread Tension Components And Motor Components




6. UTEQ2 $245A%4E K SE #AZEAF Thread Tension Componentf, And Motor Components

ok
Ref. No.

00 1O\ AW

Ykt amosk % TH

Parts No. Description

4UTB020308 1EENFR Stopper

8MN06400600A #24% Screw (CT0244 M6-1%6)

4UTB020303 $1iEfir#2 Synchronizer

4UTB02A0304 $1 7 fir 2240 Mount- on Type Synchronizer

4UTB02A0305 1-EF54H Stopper Set Asm.

4UTB020306 45 Plastic Binding Wire

4UTB020307 AT Allen Key

8MC04281007A #24% Screw (CT0113 M4-0.7%10)

4UTD0003091 [}iEEZ5 Dust Cover

4UTB000410 fiff Tension Release Shaft

4UTB000411 g% Spring

4UTB000412 $#UH Pin

8MN03200300A #2%% Screw (CT0115 M3-0.5%3) (see the table)

4UTB000414 S8 E% Spring

2200001025 #A4[5 Washer

90ER030 E JZ412% E Ring

8MB04280507K #24% Screw (FT0235 M4-0.7%16)

4UTB000418 48 Thread Guide Eyelet

4UTB000419 FR4R/E N Release Wedge

4UTB000420 A Tension Post Support

8MC04281007D #24% Screw (CT0113 M4-0.7%10)

4UTB000422 FF¥E Spacer

4UTB000423 47 Guide Bar

4UTB000424 FZ4345 Release Bar (see the table)

4UTB000425 2435 Thread Pull-off Block (see the table)

8MC03201006D #24% Screw (UTB0426 M3-0.5%10)

4UTB000427 i [m] ] FH #2248 Terminal Holder

4UTD000328 Uit F-PPE ] FE 4% Termainal Holder Support

4UTD0003291 $12 Rear Cover

4UTB000434 FZ47 % Thread Pull-off Block (see the table)

4UTB000435 48 Thread Guide Eyelet

8MB03200306X i24% Screw (UTB0436 M3-0.5%3)

2200000311 2458 Thread Guide

2200000312 =438 Thread Guide

66635 NAWRT Allen Key 2MM

66640 ANART Allen Key 2.5MM

66663 SECO#EF- Screwdriver

4UTB010459 4[5 Washer

4BS0030102 TiZ$% Magnet

4UTB02A0345 A5 2 fi7 2240 Built-in Type Synchronize Asm.

4BS0030104 A5 2 E 72 Built-in Type Synchronize.

4UTB020351 TENL#S 4% Synchronizer Bracket

8MB04280608A #24% Screw (UTB0130 M4-0.7+6)

4UTB02A0347 SNE BN 2540 Mount- on Type Synchronizer Set

4UTB02A0349 £%432H Thread Tension Mechanism

4UTD0003511 BEFEF Rocker Arm

BS003 A5 2 fi7 2240 Built-in Type Synchronize Asm.

2100001121 o 7 ELEZIE Tension Nut ( Red ) ( SH1121)

2200000303 £ Bushing

2100001123 58 %% Spring (Red ) ( SH1123)

2200000305 JEEEE Spring Seat

2100001127 FFBE Felt

2100001126 55 JJHZEH% Tension Disc

22000003081 12 Stud

22000003091 FE¥R Spacer

2100001121A 5 )R Tension Nut (Yellow ) ( SH1121)

2100041131 58 %% Spring ( Yellow ) ( SH1131)

231A00001922 55 JJ924H Tension Asm. (Red)

220A0000315 78 7240 Tension Asm. (Yellow)

2200000812 [R#EhEE Stop Collar

SMHS5240300A 124% Screw (CT0813 M3.5-0.6%3)

220A0000839 TEAr¥4H Collar Asm.

22000003611 1255 Stud

2100001122 1755 R Bush

Ref. No. 13 24 25 30

2 Needle without Spreader 8pcs. 4pcs. 2pcs. 1pcs.
3 Needle without Spreader 10pcs. Spcs. 3pcs. 1pcs.
2 Needle with Spreader 1lpcs. 6pcs. 2pcs. 2pcs.
3 Needle with Spreader 13pcs. 7pcs. 3pcs. 2pcs.

R MO ZH G & (RIS (R A <BU5RHVP-60,HVP-70,HVP-90>

*:To choose and purchase: These two devices should be used together with AC servo motor <Model No:HVP-60,HVP-70,HVP-90>

-20-

HUHE
Amt.Req.

[N S NGy S Y N Y SRV RSV N I NG SN

AR DO 1 — — — DO

U\U\L}JL}JL}J»—*P—*»—*P—‘[\)»—*»—*»—*I\)P—*»—*P—*»—*S

—_
(e}

L NS "RVl (O (S U, I US )

DO DO



7.STB02 / STBO3 / STD / STD03 _F- 11454k
Spreaer Thread Trimmer Components For STB02 / STB03 / STD / STDO03

_81_



7.STB02 / STBO3 / STD / STDO3 _E {45tk

Spreaer Thread Trimmer Components For STB02 / STB03 / STD / STDO03

FF 5%
Ref.No.

O 1 ON Lt AW N —

USRS I U I O NORN NO T NO T NC S NC U N NO Y NO YN N0 Sy Sy S Gy Sy Gy Uy G N S
NI NI NG T SRV IS I G i o I - S I S N U U UU RSN T

Yyt 4w 5% % TR
Parts No. Description

8MB03200806K 1244 Screw (CT0623 M3-0.5%8)
SMA04280307A HEME Nut (CT0238 M4-0.7%3)
4STB000103 $#5H Joint
8MB03200505A 124 Stud (STBO104 M3-0.5%5)
4STB000105 JEE) 7] FE Upper Movable Knife Base
8MB75180205A 124% Screw (UTBO0113 M2.5-0.45%3)
4STB000107 7801 7] Upper Movable Knife
4STB000108 V&3 Slide Block
4STB000109 V& Knife Guide
4STB000110 #H Thread Clamp Spring
8MAO08400311A 2 Nut (UTA0318)
4STB000112 AL Cylinder Holder
4STB000113 #£H Knife Pressure Spring
4STB000114 [EE JJF Fixed Knife
8ME03200906A 1244 Screw (STB0115 M3-0.5%7)
8MN03200500A 1244 Screw (RP10331 M3-0.5%5)
8MP05320810A 1244 Screw (STBO117 M5-0.8%8)
2200000908 A5 Washer
8MC04280807A 1244 Screw (CT0120 M4-0.7*8)
4STB000120 SAUBREL Cylinder
4STB000121 ff37iE Speed Controller
4STB020122 128 Stud
4STB020123 7 %% Knife Holder Bracket
4STB000124 <% 2% Knife Holder Bracket
2100000223 #PE Spring Washer
SMK04281007A 1244 Screw (FT0217 M4-0.7*10)
4STB020127 TEfr I Knock Block
4STBO0A0127 FBERRT4H Cylinder Asm.
8MB04280508A 1244 Screw (UTB20127 M4-0.7#5.5)
90DW040 R #2408 Disk Washer
4STB030122 12%& Stud
4STD000124 <% 2% Knife Holder Bracket

STB02  (CT6500/ CT9000 / CT9711 #%EUFT )
P55k 22 24
HE 2 1

STBO3  (CTD9000 / CTD9711 / CX2000 / CXD2000 / CXD2711 t%&%IF )
P55k 31 24
HE 2 1

STD  (FT6500/ FT7000 ##4 A )
P55k 22 32
HE 2 1

STD03  ( FTD7000 &% H )
P55k 31 32
HE 2 1

B H=
Amt.Req.

DO — DO DO DD — DD = = b = DN = DN e DN D

—_

DO = — = DO DN



8. STCO2 / STCO3 / STE / STEQ3 _E V4R 1%tE
Spreaer Thread Trimmer Components For STC02 / STCO03 / STE / STEQ3

_83_



8. STC02 / STCO3 / STE / STE03 _E- V) 4tk

Spreaer Thread Trimmer Components For STC02 / STCO3 / STE / STEO3

¥ 5%
Ref. No.

S S B R N N N I O O I S B O S R N el i e S e N el
B SRR N RO RSN, E e 0 s o~ 0000 AW =

Yyt 4w 5% % T
Parts No. Description

8MB03200806K 18%% Screw (CT0623 M3-0.5%8)
8MA04280207A HEME Nut (STC020102 M4-0.7%2.5)
4STB000103 $#5H Joint
SMB03200505A 124 Stud (STBO104 M3-0.5%5)
4STB000105 JE S 7] FE Upper Movable Knife Base
SMB75180205A 1845 Screw (UTB0113 M2.5-0.45%2)
4STB000107 ;E#7]A Upper Movable Knife
4STB000108 V&3 Slide Block
4STB000109 Vi Knife Guide
4STB000110 #H Thread Clamp Spring
8MB04280508A 1244 Screw (UTB20127 M4-0.7#5.5)
4STC0001121 Tt 1145 B Solenoid Bracket
4STB000113 #£H Knife Pressure Spring
4STB000114 [EE JJF Fixed Knife
8ME03200906A 1844 Screw (STBO115 M3-0.5%7)
SMN03200500A #24% Screw (RP10331 M3-0.5%5)
8MP05320810A 1844 Screw (STBO117 M5-0.8%8)
2200000908 A5 Washer
8MC04280807A %% Screw (CTO120 M4-0.7+8)
4STC0201201 1857747 F& Solenoid
4STC000121 JEkZ ¥4 Rubber Cushion
4STB020122 128 Stud
4STB020123 742 Knife Holder Bracket
4STB000124 <% 2% Knife Holder Bracket
8MK04281007A 1844 Screw (FT0217 M4-0.7%10)
4STB020127 TEfr I Knock Block
2100000223 #P& Spring Washer
90DW040 W 245 Disk Washer
4STC02A0130 W5 7743 FEl4H Solenoid Asm.
4STB030122 12%& Stud
4STD000124 <% 2% Knife Holder Bracket

STC02  (CT6500/ CT9000 / CT9711 #EIFT )
P55k 22 24
HE 2 1

STC03  (CTD9000 / CTD9711 / CX2000 / CXD2000 / CXD2711 t%&%IF )
P55k 31 24
HE 2 1

STE  (FT6500 / FT7000 #%F )
P55k 22 32
HE 2 1

STE03  ( FTD7000 %% )
P55k 31 32
HE 2 1

HiUH=E
Amt.Req.

[ S G U NG T NS T YO T S NG Sy Gy GG G NG S S N J SIS Y N

— DN L — DD



9. WPC / WPC02 Wrsg=(Fg4RaEE Air-Wipe Components

12 18

_85_



9.WPC / WPC02 Wsg N FE4RAEE  Air-Wipe Components

5 5%
Ref. No.

*
S N T e e L I R e

Ykt 4w 5%

Parts No.
4WPC000101
4WPC000102
4WPC000103
4WPC000104
4WPC000105
8MK04280507A
4WPC000107
8MB04280608A
90DW040
4WPC000110
4AWPC000111
4STB020122
4WPC0001131
4WPC000114
8MC03201306D
8MKO04281007A
90PW040
4STB030122

*: WPC H

% WPC02 A (CTD9000 / CTD9711 / FTD7000 / CX2000 / CXD2000 / CXM2000 / CXD271 1% )

# TH

Description
T ZUEHEEE T Connector

72RE Air Tube
#8258 Controller

T Holder Arm

<722 Holder Bracket
1222 Screw (WPC0106 M4-0.7%5)

R Blow Tube

2% Screw (UTB0130 M4-0.7%6)
T AUEE Dick Washer

EARBE Connecting Bracket

728 Knife Holder Bracket
124 Stud

<722 Holder Bracket

7% 8 Speed Controller
12%% Screw (WPCO115 M3-0.5%12.5)

1245 Screw (FT0217 M4-0.7%10)

A4FE Spring Washer

IHE Stud

-26-

HiUH=E
Amt.Req.

DO DO DO DD = = DD — O\ DN = = b = = RN



10. WPHO1 E## X474 E WPHO1 Thread-Wipe Components

@ /
6

N
~
\\ ~
~
SN ~ ~
~ ~
~ ~

'@

_87_



10. WPHO1 ZEFEAFEAFEEE WPHO1 Thread-Wipe Components

9%
Ref.No.

O 1 ON Lt LD —

GO L0 DD DD D2 DD DD DD D D DD DD = = = e e e 2 2 e o
— O OV o0 10NN AW — O VO IO AW — O

(U8
\>}

YrkldmaR
Parts No.
4WPG0101011
4WPHO010102
4WPG0101032
4WPG010104
4WPG010105
4WPG010106
4WPG010107
4WPG010108
4WPG010109
4WPG010110
4WPGO1A0111
4WPHO010112
4WPG010113
4WPG010114
4WPGO010115
66485-10
8MB04280810G
8MNO03200300A
8MA03200306A
8MA04280307A
8MB03200606K
8MB04280807K
8MB04281210E
SMMO04281007A
8MMO04281207A
SMMO03200406A
8SB24560205A
90PW030
90DW030
90DW040
4UTD000254

4UTB020306

# T

Description

T4 7745 B8 Wiper Solenoid

724 Solenoid Support
HFE Arm

EEENEF Driving Lever

<728 Solenoid Suppert
FR#EHE Stop Block

FREHHE Stop Block
k%A Rubber cushion

JHEE Spring

2% Stud (WPGO0110)
P45 8540 Hook Asm

IR Arm

B2WE Nut

#4R 9 Hook

#eE Latch Spring

$#HK Plate

1245 Stud (WPGO117)

124% Screw (CTO115 M3-0.5%3)
P21 Nut (FTBO111 M3-0.5%3)

J2IE Nut (CT0238 M4-0.7*3)

1245 Screw (CT1207 M3-0.5%6)
1245 Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7%8)

1245 Stud (WPGO0123)

844 Screw (FT0203 M4-0.7%10)
12%% Screw (CT0202 M4-0.7%12)

1244 Screw (WPBO116 M3-0.5%4)

12%% Screw (SH1011 3/32"-56%2)
& Washer

A #BE Disk Washer

I 248 Disk Washer
487€ Cord Clamp

43 Plastic Binding Wire

BHE
Amt. Req.

(NG YN S (G UGS N S S (O T S NG Y0 NN TN NG S NG Y S G G G P G PGSRV UGS RGP N



